

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2719**

1 In line 2 of the printed bill, delete “and”.

2 In line 3, after “462.725” insert “; and declaring an emergency”.

3 In line 22, delete “15” and insert “25”.

4 In line 23, delete “85” and insert “75”.

5 After line 28, insert:

6 **“SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
7 **the limitation on expenditures established by section 1, chapter 306,**
8 **Oregon Laws 2015 (Enrolled Senate Bill 5536), for the biennium begin-**
9 **ning July 1, 2015, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from**
10 **fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but**
11 **excluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the**
12 **Oregon Racing Commission, is increased by \$189,999 for the purpose**
13 **of carrying out the provisions of ORS 462.725.**

14 **“SECTION 4. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate**
15 **preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is**
16 **declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect July 1, 2015.”.**